504122547 12/05/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4169217

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
THOMAS O CONNELL			07/11/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	YVOLVE SF	YVOLVE SPORTS LTD.		
Street Address:	UNIT 2 BOV	JNIT 2 BOW LN E		
City:	DUBLIN	JUBLIN		
State/Country:	IRELAND	IRELAND		
	1			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 2953		9418		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:)981-3366		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(416) be sent to the	e-mail address first; if that is unsucc		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	(416) be sent to the if provided; if t	e-mail address first; if that is unsucc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	416) be sent to the f provided; if t 416-	e-mail address first; if that is unsucc		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	416) be sent to the i f provided; if t 416- mlac	e-mail address first; if that is unsucc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 363-2775		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	(416 be sent to the f provided; if t 416- mlac e: MILL	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 363-2775 roix@millmanip.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(416 be sent to the f provided; if t 416- mlac e: MILL 401 SUIT	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 363-2775 roix@millmanip.com MAN IP INC. BAY ST. TE 1220, BOX 60		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(416 be sent to the f provided; if t 416- mlac e: MILL 401 SUIT	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 363-2775 roix@millmanip.com .MAN IP INC. BAY ST.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(416 be sent to the if provided; if t 416- mlac e: MILL 401 SUIT TOR	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 363-2775 roix@millmanip.com MAN IP INC. BAY ST. TE 1220, BOX 60		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	(416 be sent to the if provided; if t 416- mlac e: MILL 401 SUIT TOR	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 363-2775 roix@millmanip.com MAN IP INC. BAY ST. E 1220, BOX 60 ONTO, ONTARIO, CANADA M5H 2Y4		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(416 be sent to the if provided; if t 416- mlac e: MILL 401 SUIT TOR	e-mail address first; if that is unsucc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 363-2775 roix@millmanip.com MAN IP INC. BAY ST. E 1220, BOX 60 ONTO, ONTARIO, CANADA M5H 2Y4 YSL-147		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(416 be sent to the if provided; if t 416- mlac e: MILL 401 SUIT TOR	e-mail address first; if that is unsucc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 363-2775 roix@millmanip.com MAN IP INC. BAY ST. E 1220, BOX 60 ONTO, ONTARIO, CANADA M5H 2Y4 YSL-147 MICHELLE LACROIX		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(416 be sent to the if provided; if t 416- mlac e: MILL 401 SUIT TOR	e-mail address first; if that is unsucc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 363-2775 roix@millmanip.com MAN IP INC. BAY ST. E 1220, BOX 60 ONTO, ONTARIO, CANADA M5H 2Y4 YSL-147 MICHELLE LACROIX /Michelle Lacroix/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(416 be sent to the if provided; if t 416- mlac e: MILL 401 SUIT TOR NUMBER:	e-mail address first; if that is unsucc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 363-2775 roix@millmanip.com MAN IP INC. BAY ST. E 1220, BOX 60 ONTO, ONTARIO, CANADA M5H 2Y4 YSL-147 MICHELLE LACROIX /Michelle Lacroix/ 12/05/2016		

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Thomas O Connell, whose full post office address is Laragh, Castleblayney, County Monaghan, IRELAND am an inventor of the invention entitled SCOOTER, which is described in Canadian industrial design application No. 164,258 filed September 13, 2015 and United States design patent application No. 29/539,418 filed September 14, 2015;

AND WHEREAS, **Yvolve Sports Ltd.** (the "Assignee"), a corporation of the Republic of Ireland, having a principal office or place of business at **Unit 2 Bow Ln E**, **Dublin, IRELAND**, is desirous of acquiring from me all my right, title, and interest in Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries in and to said invention, said patent application, and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, **Thomas O Connell**, by these presents confirm that I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, my full right to the said invention in Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and my entire right, title and interest in said patent application, any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions of, and supplementary disclosures thereto, and in and to any additions or modifications to said invention and, in jurisdictions where available, the right to claim damages for past infringement upon any right to said invention, together with my right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said patent applications.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said inventions and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee, the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED this _____ day of _____ 2015, at _____ Lie Lind Assignor Signature: <u>Thomas O Connell</u> Signature of Witness: RACHER SULLIVAN Name of Witness:

RECORDED: 12/05/2016